

V

SLP(C)No. 15704 OF 2004
ITEM No.44

Court No.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15704/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2004 in WP 870/03
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATUTORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.15809/2004

Date : 16/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Amrit Phokan, A.G., Assam
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharan, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kalyan R., Adv.
Mr. B.D. Das, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Mr.A.P. Dhamija,
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Mr. H.D. Thanvi,
Mr. Ram Niwas, Mr. Sharad Singhanian,
Mr. Puneet Jain, Mr. A.P. Jain,
Mr. L.P. Singh, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the special leave petition. Respondents are on caveat and pray for time to file their counter-affidavit. Four weeks are granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder. To be listed after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master