

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2825 OF 2005

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATUTORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2826 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Rey, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.C. Markanday, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel argued from 2.15 to 2.20 p.m.. Th

en

Mr. C.A. Sundram made his submissions from 2.20 to 2.40 p.m.. Thereafter Mr. Jaideep
Gupta again argued for a while.

The matters remained part-heard.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER