

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2825 OF 2005

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATUTORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2826 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Sushil Kumar Jain,  
Punit Jain & Christi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after four weeks.

(Meera Hemant)  
Asstt. Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master