

2IT E M NO.1 0 1
(part- heard)

COUR T NO.4

S E C T I O N XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 8 2 5 O F 2 0 0 5

A S S A M S T A T E E L E C T R I C I T Y B O A R D & A N R .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T U T O R Y C O M M I S S I O N & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H Civil Appeal NO. 2 8 2 6 of 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 2 0 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhush a n, S r .Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishn a Sar m a, Adv.

Mr. J. R. Luwan, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Suran a, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. A. Sundra m, S r .Adv.

Mr. Sushil Ku m a r Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shanti Bhus h a n, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 1 2. 2 5 p.m. and concluded at 1.0 0 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. C. A. Sundra m, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 3.0 0 p.m. and had not concluded till 4.0 0 p.m. when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part- heard.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P. S. to Registra r

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master