

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2825 OF 2005

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATUTORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2826 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.for
M/S Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh M, Adv.for
M/S. "Coac"

for intervenor Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate appears and submits that his client Sunil Kumar Agarwal has filed a Company Petition No. 13 of 2007 in the Gauhati High Court praying for winding up of the company, respondent No.2 herein, Bharat Hydro Power Corporation Ltd. He further submits that he has been informed that the Gauhati High Court has passed winding up orders on 02nd September, 2010.

In view of this, he may file a formal application within two weeks from today stating all these facts along with a copy of the winding up order dated 02nd September, 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2825 OF 2005

passed by the Gauhati High Court with an advance copy to both sides, who may respond to the said application within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master