

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2825 OF 2005

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATUTORY COMMISSION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2826 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

For M/S. "Coac",A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Navnit Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants prayed for adjournment on the ground that matter is to be argued by learned senior counsel Mr. Shanti Bhushan, who is already busy in another Court.

Adjourned.

List after five weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master | |(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master | |