

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2825 OF 2005

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATUTORY COMMISSION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2826 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Sethi, Adv. for  
M/S Corporate Law Group.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Markandey, Adv. for  
M/S. "Coac"

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

Put up for further arguments on September 18, 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|